

## BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD

POWER DIVISION, MINSTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No-27.12.6152.118.07.011.24.335

## e-Tender Notice (OTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Construction of Boundery wall at Kishorgonj PBS under PBS fund. Tender security amount will be in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order in favour of General Manager Kishorgonj PBS. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Sub-package lot No	Description of Works/Goods	Tender ID No	Closing Date	Closing Time
KPBS/CW/ BW-01	Construction of Boundery wall at Kishorgonj PBS Against PBS own Fund.	966714	24.04.24	11:30
Eligibility of tenderer	As per TDS.			

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off line/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks branches for Tender ID: 966714 up to 23.04.2024 at 17:00 PM. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

<sup>নাদে দ্বী বিদ্যুতায় বার্চ</sup> বাং**লাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতা**য়ন বোর্ড



বাপবিবো/ জন (

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD ) 2020-2028

(Md. Rezaul Karim) Superintending Engineer BREB, O&M Complex Mymensingh Zone, e-mail: serebmymen@gmail.com

Date: 02-04-2024

মোঃ রেজাউন্ তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী বাপবিবো, ময়মনসিংহ জোন।